

TOWN OF STONINGTON

SELECTMAN'S OFFICE DANIELLE CHESEBROUGH FIRST SELECTMAN

152 Elm Street • Stonington, Connecticut 06378 (860) 535-5050 • Fax (860) 535-1046 dchesebrough@stonington-ct.gov

TOWN OF STONINGTON NOTICE OF JOINT SPECIAL MEETING BOARD OF SELECTMEN/BOARD OF FINANCE JULY 7, 2020 – 4:30 P.M.

Streaming live on the Town of Stonington's Facebook page -OR-

Dial: 1-408-418-9388 Enter Access code: 129 315 9044#

Call to Order

In accordance with Governor Ned Lamont's 7S, the Board of Selectmen will authorize the Board of Finance, which is the budget making authority, to act on the below:

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF STONINGTON BOARD OF SELECTMEN AND BOARD OF FINANCE, IN LAWFUL MEETING DULY ASSEMBLED PURSUANT TO GOVERNOR LAMONT'S EXECUTIVE ORDER 7S:

To consider and vote on a resolution of the Town of Stonington Board of Selectmen and Board of Finance confirming specific findings under Governor Ned Lamont's executive order No. 7S in connection with a resolution appropriating \$10,000,000 for Wastewater Treatment Facilities improvements and authorizing the issue of \$10,000,000 Bonds and Notes to finance the appropriation. A copy of the complete text of the proposed resolution is posted on the Town of Stonington website and in the Town Clerk's Office.

Adjourn

Visit us at www.stonington-ct.gov